## HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2360

By COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES AND HOUSING

## April 12

1	On page 1 of the printed bill, line 6, delete "10" and insert "14".
2	In line 18, delete the second "and".
3	In line 19, delete the period and insert "; and
4	"(C) One member to represent nonprofit affordable housing developers.".
5	In line 21, delete "and".
6	In line 22, delete the period and insert "; and
7	"(C) One member to represent federally recognized Indian tribes in Oregon.".
8	After line 24, insert:
9	"(i) The Director of the Department of State Lands shall appoint one member to represent the
10	Department of State Lands.
11	"(j) The State Parks and Recreation Director shall appoint one member to represent the State
12	Parks and Recreation Department.".
13	On page 2, line 12, delete "Oregon Department of Administrative Services" and insert "Depart-
14	ment of State Lands".

15